(d) Reflects the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(e) Reflects the elimination of LaBarge�s historical goodwill ($43,424), in accordance with acquisition accounting, and the establishment of

$88,634 of estimated goodwill resulting from the Merger.
(f) Reflects the incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets (customer relationships) based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(g) Reflects the preliminary incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets (trade name) based on a preliminary fair value determination.
(h) Reflects capitalized debt issuance cost incurred in connection with the Merger.
(i) Reflects the pay-off of the Existing Ducommun Facility and the Existing LaBarge Facility ($18,500 and $27,761, respectively).
(j) Reflects estimated borrowings and other debt incurred in connection with the Merger.
(k) Reflects the preliminary fair value adjustments to non-current deferred tax liabilities.
(l) Reflects elimination of stockholders� equity accounts of LaBarge.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ducommun
and

LaBarge
CombinedDucommun LaBarge

Sale and Service Revenues:
Product Sales $ 367,563 $ 324,037 $ �  $ 691,600
Service Revenues 40,843 �  �  40,843

Net Sales 408,406 324,037 �  732,443

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Costs of Product Sales 296,104 258,629 2,100(a) 557,833

1,000(b)
Cost of Service Revenues 32,156 �  �  32,156
Selling, general and administrative expenses 53,678 35,419 11,357(c) 108,363

7,909(d)

Total Operating Costs and Expenses 381,938 294,048 22,366 698,352

Operating Income 26,468 29,989 (22,366) 34,091
Interest Expense (1,805) (1,413) (28,080)(e) (34,652)

(1,188)(f)
(2,166)(g)

Income Before Taxes 24,663 28,576 (53,800) (561)
Income Tax Expense (4,855) (10,288) 21,520(h) 6,377

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 12

Net Income $ 19,808 $ 18,288 $ (32,280) $ 5,816

37

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 13

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

(a) Reflects the additional cost of sales resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge inventory based on a preliminary fair value
determination.

(b) Reflects the additional depreciation resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a
preliminary fair value determination.

[…]

certain key executives of LaBarge as a result of the Merger.

(e) Reflects incremental interest on debt (Ducommun�s new $190 million senior secured term loan facility and the $200 million principal
amount of notes) to be incurred by Ducommun to, among other things, finance the Merger and repay certain existing indebtedness of
Ducommun and LaBarge.

(f) Reflects unamortized portion of deferred costs for Ducommun and LaBarge related to pre-existing debt that will be refinanced in the
Transactions.

(g) Reflects additional amortization expense for capitalized debt issuance costs.
(h) The statutory tax rate (40%) was used to estimate tax expense. The combined provision for income taxes does not necessarily reflect the

amounts that would have resulted had Ducommun and LaBarge filed consolidated returns for the period presented.

38

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 14

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended April 2, 2011

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ducommun
and

LaBarge
CombinedDucommun LaBarge

Sales and Service Revenues:
Product Sales $ 366,508 $ 332,516 $ �  $ 699,024
Service Revenues 37,195 �  �  37,195

Net Sales 403,703 332,516 �  736,219

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Costs of Product Sales 295,341 265,585 1,000(a) 561,926
Cost of Service Revenues 29,125 �  �  29,125
Selling, general and administrative expenses 55,365 37,633 11,357(b) 101,509

(2,846)(c)

Total Operating Costs and Expenses 379,831 303,218 9,511 692,560

Operating Income 23,872 29,298 (9,511) 43,659
Interest Expense, net (1,513) (1,524) (28,080)(d) (33,283)

(2,166)(e)

Income Before Taxes 22,359 27,774 (39,757) 10,376
Income Tax Expense (3,851) (9,963) 15,903(f) 2,089

Net Income $ 18,508 $ 17,811 $ (23,854) $ 12,465

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended April 2, 2011

(a) Reflects the additional depreciation resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a
preliminary fair value determination.

(b) Reflects additional amortization expense using a 14 year life, resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets
(customer relationships) based on a preliminary fair value determination.

(c) Reverses non-recurring transaction costs incurred by Ducommun and LaBarge in connection with the Transactions during this period.
(d) Reflects incremental interest on debt (Ducommun�s new $190 million senior secured term loan facility and the $200 million principal

amount of notes) to be incurred by Ducommun to, among other things, finance the Merger and repay certain indebtedness.
(e) Reflects additional amortization expense for capitalized debt issuance costs.
(f) The statutory tax rate (40%) was used to estimate tax expense. The combined provision for income taxes does not necessarily reflect the

amounts that would have resulted had Ducommun and LaBarge filed consolidated returns for the period presented.

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 15

39

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 16

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended April 2, 2011

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ducommun
and

LaBarge
CombinedDucommun LaBarge

Sales and Service Revenues:
Product Sales $ 91,333 $ 83,214 $ �  $ 174,547
Service Revenues 8,220 �  �  8,220

Net Sales 99,553 83,214 �  182,767

Operating Costs and Expenses:
Costs of Product Sales 74,839 66,290 250(a) 141,379
Costs of Service Revenues 6,306 �  �  6,306
Selling, general and administrative expenses 14,149 10,616 2,839(b) 24,758

(2,846)(c)

Total Operating Costs and Expenses 95,294 76,906 243 172,443

Operating Income 4,259 6,308 (243) 10,324
Interest Expense (260) (466) (7,020)(d) (8,288)

(542)(e)

Income Before Taxes 3,999 5,842 (7,805) 2,036
Income Tax Expense (1,076) (2,191) 3,122(f) (145)

Net Income $ 2,923 $ 3,651 $ (4,683) $ 1,891

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended April 2, 2011

(a) Reflects the additional depreciation resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge property, plant and equipment based on a
preliminary fair value determination.

(b) Reflects the additional amortization expenses using a 14 year life, resulting from the incremental increase in LaBarge intangible assets
(customer relationships) based on a preliminary fair value determination.

(c) Reverses non-recurring transaction costs incurred by Ducommun and LaBarge in connection with the Transactions during this period.

[…]

Dividends are subject to the approval of the Board of Directors, and will depend on our results of operations, cash flows and financial position.
As of May 5, 2011, we suspended our quarterly dividend program.

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 55

62

Edgar Filing: TEAM FINANCIAL INC /KS - Form 10-Q

Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And Results Of Operations 56

Working Capital

We will depend upon operating cash flow and the availability of borrowings under our New Revolving Credit Facility to provide short-term
liquidity. Cash from operations and borrowing capacity under our New Revolving Credit Facility are expected to provide sufficient liquidity to
meet our obligations during the next twelve months.

Pro Forma Contractual Obligations and Other Commercial Commitments

Contractual Obligations

The following table summarizes our contractual obligations as of April 2, 2011, on a pro forma basis, and the effect such obligations are
expected to have on our liquidity and cash flow in future periods.

As of April 2, 2011
(unaudited)

< 1 year 1-3 years 3-5 years Over 5 years Total
(In thousands)

Acquisition notes $ 149 $ 3,050 �  $ 3,199
Dynabil Interest 150 300 �  �  450
$200M senior notes 200,000 200,000
$190M term loan 1,900 3,800 3,800 180,500 190,000
Scheduled interest obligations 25,938 51,576 51,177 41,439 170,130
Ducommun Capital Leases 41 29 �  �  70
Ducommun Operating Leases 4,934 6,582 2,166 713 14,395
LaBarge Capital Leases 3 8 11
LaBarge Operating Leases 1,913 4,091 2,478 913 9,395
Pension liabilities 800 1,793 2,010 5,448 10,051
Liabilities related to uncertain tax positions 153 798 658 �  1,609

Total $ 35,981 $ 72,027 $ 62,289 $ 429,013 $ 599,310

Off-Balance Sheet Arrangements

Ducommun�s off-balance sheet arrangements consist of operating leases and indemnities. LaBarge has no off-balance sheet arrangements.

Critical Accounting Policies�Ducommun

Critical accounting policies are those accounting policies that can have a significant impact on the presentation of our financial condition and
results of operations, and that require the use of subjective estimates based upon past experience and management�s judgment. Because of the
uncertainty inherent in such estimates, actual results may differ from these estimates. Below are those policies applied in preparing our financial